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Should Austria remain a member of the European Union or leave it?

remain

leave

don't know/not specified

Yes-Vote at the Austrian EU-accession referendum 1994 (66,6 percent)

No-Vote at the Austrian EU-accession referendum 1994 (33,4 percent)

67 Austrian wide surveys since 1995 
Most recent survey: market, online, 11.-13. April 2023, n=1000.
1995 - 2020: Surveys by telephone - SWS (59) / IFES (2) / market (1) 
Since 2022: Online Surveys - market (5)

* n~1000 (max. fluctuation +/- 3,1 percent)
**n~500 (max. fluctuation +/- 4,4 percent)
***n~750 (max. fluctuation +/- 3,6 percent)
****n~600 (max. fluctuation +/- 4,0 percent)
*****n~550 (max. fluctuation +/- 4,2 percent)

Average "remain": 70.3 per cent
Average "leave":  21.7 per cent
Average "don't know / n.s." : 8.1 percent.
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values.
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For NATO accession Against NATO accession don't know/no answer

Assuming there is a referendum on Austria's accession to NATO next weekend, how 
would you vote – for or against NATO accession?

March 2021

March 2022

April 2023

market, online, 11.-13. April 2023, Austriin population aged 16-80, n=1000.
market, online, 3.-4. March 2022, Austrian population aged 16-80, n=500.
Research Affairs, CATI, 15.-21. March 2021, Austrian population aged 18+, n=1000
(in: GLOBSEC Trends 2021 in cooperation with ÖGfE)
Max. statistical margin of error: n=1000: +/- 3,16 percent | n=500: +/- 4,48 percent
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Yes No don't know/no answer

Do you think that cooperation between EU member states on security and defence policy 
matters should be intensified?

March 2022 April 2023

market, online, 11.-13. April 2023, Austrian population aged 16-80  n=1000.
market, online, 3.-4. March 2022, Austrian population aged 16-80, n=500.
Max. statistical margin of error 
n=1000: +/-3,16 percent | n=500: +/- 4,48 percent
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very important rather important rather not important not important at all don't know/no answer

How important do you think it is that the European Union and its Member States support 
Ukraine in its fight against the Russian attack?

market, online, 11.-13. April 2023, n=1000.
Austrian population aged 16-80.
Representative for age, gender, region, education.
Max. statistical margin of error +/- 3,16 percent.
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values.

oegfe.at



34
28 27

12 9

47 50 46

72
79

19 22
27

16 13

USA Ukraine India China Russia

can trust cannot trust don't know/no answer

Please indicate whether the respective country is a partner for Austria that you can trust or not:

market, online, 11.-13. April 2023, n=1000.
Austrian population aged 16-80.
Representative for age, gender, region, education.
Max. statistical margin of error +/- 3,16 percent.
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values.
Survey Germany: ARD-DeutschlandTrend, March 2023, 
infratest-dimap, n=1311 (Telephone/online)
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Partner for Germany:
can trust: 59 %
cannot trust: 33 %
DNK: 8 %

Partner for Germany:
trust: 47 %
cannot trust: 39 %
DNK: 14 %

Partner for Germany:
trust: 33 %
cannot trust: 45 %
DNK: 22 %

Partner for Germany:
trust: 8 %
cannot trust: 83 %
DNKE: 9 %

Partner for Germany:
trust: 7 %
cannot trust: 88 %
DNK: 5 %


